HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION No. 19-

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REVISION TO THE COUNCIL REPORTS, REFERRALS AND FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS SECTION OF THE COUNCIL MEMBER HANDBOOK

WHEREAS, the City Council at its City Council Retreat on February 3, 2019, identified and discussed sections of the Council Member Handbook that needed to be updated to reflect current practices; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the City Council Retreat, inquiries on the Council Referral process were made by members of the Council and there was a desire to amend the Council Member Handbook Section on Order of Business related to Council Reports, Referrals and Future Agenda Items; and

WHEREAS, Section 611 of the City Charter, Rules of Proceeding, permits the Council to determine its own rules of procedure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that it is desired that the Council Reports, Referrals and Future Agenda Items section of the Council Member Handbook be amended as indicated and attached hereto as Exhibit A.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, <u>2019</u> .
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ለ <i>ጥ</i> ፑር	ST:
	ATTE	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney of the City of Hayward		